CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

NO.: 500-11-060355-217
Estate No. 41-2777077

NO: 500-11-060356-215
Estate No. 41-2777094

SUPERIOR COURT
(Commercial Division)

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF:

CHRONOMETRIQ INC., a legal person duly
incorporated under the Québec Business
Corporations Act, CQLR c¢ S-31.1, having its
registered office at 100-1396 Saint-Patrick Street, in
the city of Montréal, Province of Québec, H3K 2C8;

Debtor/Petitioner
-and -

HEALTH MYSELF INNOVATIONS INC., a legal
person duly incorporated under the Canada
Business Corporations Act, RSC 1985, ¢ C-44,
having its registered office at 100-1396 Saint-Patrick
Street, in the city of Montréal, Province of Québec,
H3K 2C8;

Debtor/Petitioner
-and -

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC., a legal person
having a place of business at 1981 McGill College
avenue, Suite 1100, in the city of Montréal, Province
of Québec, H3A 0G6;

Proposal Trustee

SERVICE LIST
(as at October 28, 2021)

DEBTORS AND MONITOR

CHRONOMETRIQ INC.

(D.B.A. POMELO HEALTH)
1396 Saint-Patrick Street
Suite 100

Montréal (Québec) H3K 2C8
Debtor

James Feldkamp
Email: jamesfeldkamp@agmail.com

HEALTH MYSELF INNOVATIONS INC.

1396 Saint-Patrick Street
Suite 100
Montréal (Québec) H3K 2C8

Debtor

James Feldkamp
Email: jamesfeldkamp@agmail.com
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MILLER THOMSON LLP

1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West
Suite 3700

Montréal (Québec) H3B 4W5

Counsel to the Debtors

Michel La Roche
Tel: 514 871-5337

Email: mlaroche@millerthomson.com

David Ward
Tel: 416 595-8625

Email: dward@millerthomson.com

Larry Ellis
Tel: 416 595-8639

Email: lellis@millerthomson.com

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
1981 McGill College Ave

Suite 1100

Montréal (Québec) H3A 0G6

Proposal Trustee

Benoit Gingues
Tel: 514 934-3514

Email: bgingues@richter.ca

Andrew Adessky
Tel: 514 934-3513

Email: aadessky@richter.ca
Julien Vincent
Email: JVincent@Richter.ca

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
2500 — 1000 De La Gauchetiére St. West
Montréal, Québec H3B 0A2

Counsel to the Trustee

Hugo Babos-Marchand

Tel:  514-397-4156

Email: hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca
Frédérique Drainville

Tel:  514-397-4216

Email: fdrainville@mccarthy.ca

SECURED CREDITORS

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
1155 Rene-Lévesque Blvd. West
Montréal (Québec) H3B 324

Eric Laflamme
Tel: 514-390-0593

Email: eric.laflamme@cibc.com

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416-218-1129

Email: Harvey@chaitons.com

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor,
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of
Commerce

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416-218-1129

Email: Harvey@chaitons.com

Sam Rappos
Tel:  416-218-1137

Email: samr@chaitons.com

141185/552784MT MTDOCS 42861990v1



mailto:mlaroche@millerthomson.com
mailto:dward@millerthomson.com
mailto:lellis@millerthomson.com
mailto:bgingues@richter.ca
mailto:aadessky@richter.ca
mailto:JVincent@Richter.ca
mailto:hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca
mailto:fdrainville@mccarthy.ca
mailto:eric.laflamme@cibc.com
mailto:Harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:Harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:samr@chaitons.com

Service List

Page |3

INVESTISSEMENT QUEBEC
600 De la Gauchetiére Street W.
Montréal (Québec) H3B 4L8

Caroline Boutin (In-House Counsel)
Tel: 514 876-9396

Email: caroline.boutin@invest-quebec.com

Marc Duval
marc.duval@invest-quebec.com-

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA
1190 des Canadiens-de-Montréal Avenue
Suite 500

Montréal (Québec) H3B OM7

Michele S. Altaras (In-House Counsel)
Tel: 416 973-0034

Email: michele.altaras@bdc.ca
Cathy Prévost

Tel:  418-648-5759
Cell:  418-670-8382

Cathy.prevost@bdc.ca

GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

REVENU QUEBEC
Complexe Desjardins

3 Complexe Desjardins
C.P. 3000, Sector D221LC

Montréal (Québec) H5B 1A4

Daniel Cantin
Fax: 418 577-5327

Email: danielcantin@revenuguebec.ca
Notif-Quebec@revenuquebec.ca

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU
QUEBEC 1200 de I'Eglise Road, 6%
Floor Québec (Québec) G1V 4M1

Bernard, Roy & Associés
Bureau 8.00

1, rue Notre-Dame Est
Montréal (Québec) H2Y 1B6

Email: bernardroy@justice.gouv.qc.ca

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

c/o MINISTRY OF JUSTICE OF CANADA
Tax Litigation Directorate

200, René Lévesque Blvd. West
Complexe Guy-Favreau

East Tower, 9th Floor

Montréal (Québec) H2Z 1X4

Kim Sheppard

Tel. 514-283-8460

Email : Kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca
PGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca
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PRIVATE EQUITY

FuLL IN PARTNERS
551 Madison Avenue, Floor 1

New York (New York) 10022

Michael Mure

Email: michael@fullinpartners.com

Elodie Dupuy
Email: elodie@fullinpartners.com

Maurizio de Franciscis

Email: maurizio@fullinpartners.com
Tina Philip

Email: tina@fullinpartners.com

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP

1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
41% Floor
Montréal (Quebec) H3B 3V2

Counsel to Full In Partners

Jonah Mann
Tel: 416 869-5518

Email: jmann@stikeman.com

Nathalie Nouvet
Tel: 514 397-3128

Email: nnouvet@stikeman.com

Vincent Lanctot-Fortier
Tel: 514 397-3176

Email: vlanctotfortier@stikeman.com

Dunton, Rainville

Place Victoria

800 Square Victoria

C.P. 303, 43" Floor
Montréal (Quebec) H4Z 1H1

Counsel for Messrs. Yan Raymond
Lalande and Rémi Lalonde Richard, and
Gestion de Gentilly 2 inc., Gestion Aigles
Noirs inc. and Capua 2 Company

Me Jennifer Tschamper

Tel: 514-866-6743
Fax: 514-866-8854

Email: jtschamper@duntonrainville.com

E-MAIL SERVICE LIST:

jamesfeldkamp@agmail.com; mlaroche@millerthomson.com;

dward@millerthomson.com;lellis@millerthomson.com; bgingues@richter.ca; aadessky@richter.ca;

eric.laflamme@cibc.com; Harvey@chaitons.com; samr@chaitons.com; caroline.boutin@invest-

quebec.com; marc.duval@invest-quebec.com ; michele.altaras@bdc.ca;

danielcantin@revenuguebec.ca; Notif-Quebec@revenuquebec.ca; michael@fullinpartners.com:;

elodie@fullinpartners.com; maurizio@fullinpartners.com; tina@fullinpartners.com;

imann@stikeman.com; nnouvet@stikeman.com; bernardroy@justice.gouv.gc.ca;

vlanctotfortier@stikeman.com; Kim.sheppard@ijustice.gc.ca; PGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca;

hbmarchand@mccarthy.ca; fdrainville@mccarthy.ca; jtschamper@duntonrainville.com;
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